GLADSTONE PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT



IN RECOGNITION TO SERVICE RENDERED TO THE GLADSTONE PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT AND THE CITIZENS OF THE CITY OF GLADSTONE

MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPER STEPHEN STROM

THIS LIFESAVING AWARD IS HEREBY PRESENTED TO TROOPER STEPHEN STROM FOR HIS BRAVERY AND HEROIC ACTIONS TAKEN ON MAY 30, 2024, THAT LED TO THE SAVING OF (5) LIVES, ALL WHO WERE TRAPPED IN A STRUCTURE FIRE ON DELTA AVENUE. YOUR EFFORTS PROVED EXCEPTIONAL IN THE PERFORMANCE OF YOUR DUTY AND THE GLADSTONE PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT COMMENDS YOU FOR YOUR PROFESSIONALISM.

<u>6-18-2024</u>

Ronald L. Robinson

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DA TE